## CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT The State of New Hampshire

## The State of New Hampshire

To the Inhabitants of the School District in the Town of Clarksville qualified to vote in District affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town Hall in said District on Tuesday, the 12th day of March 2019, at 6:00 o'clock in the evening, to act upon the following subjects:

- 01. To determine the salaries of the School Board and fix the compensation of any other officers or agents of the District. The proposed salaries are currently included in Article 05.
- 02. To hear the reports of agents, auditors, committees or officers chosen and pass any vote relating thereto.
- 03. To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$20,000) to be added to the School District Tuition Expendable Trust Fund previously established. The School Board recommends this appropriation.
- 04. Shall the voters of the Clarksville School District vote to support the continued study and development of a regional education plan known as Model 11 and the formation of any necessary committees to continue the study and development of a regional education plan; and further authorize the School Board to take the actions necessary to bring a plan forward for discussion and possible approval at a future School District meeting?
- 05. To see if the District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$498,423.00) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the School District officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the District. The school board recommends this article. (Majority vote required)
- 06. To transact any other business that may legally come before this meeting.

Given under our hands at said Clarksville, the 12th day of February, 2019.

CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL BOARD:

Michel A. Dionne, Chairman Iudith E. Roche

A True Copy of Warrant - Attest:

CLARKSVILLE SCHOOL BOARD:

Michel A. Dionne, Chairman Iudith E. Roche